Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 2024-02-14

Thank you for visiting df-f.com, which is hosted on Squarespace. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your information on this website.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Analytics: We use Squarespace Analytics to collect personal information about visitors. This information is used to analyze website performance and improve user experience.

This website collects personal data to power our site analytics, including: information about your browser, network, and device, web pages you visited prior to coming to this website, your IP address. This information may also include details about your use of this website, including: clicks, internal links, pages visited, scrolling, searches, timestamps. We share this information with Squarespace, our website analytics provider, to learn about site traffic and activity.

1.2 Contact Form: When you use the contact form on our website, we collect the information you provide, including your name, email address, and any additional details you choose to share. This information is used solely for the purpose of responding to your inquiries.

2. Use of Information

- **2.1 Analytics Data:** The analytics data collected is used for internal purposes to enhance the functionality and content of our website. We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer this information to external parties.
- **2.2 Contact Form Data:** The information collected through the contact form is used to respond to your inquiries and communicate with you. We do not share this information with third parties without your explicit consent.

3. Cookies

Our website may use cookies to enhance your browsing experience. You can set your browser to refuse all or some browser cookies, or to alert you when websites set or access cookies. If you disable or refuse cookies, please note that some parts of this website may become inaccessible or not function properly.

4. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external sites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of these websites before providing any personal information.

5. Security

We implement security measures to protect the personal information we collect. However, no online transmission or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of your information.

6. Updates to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. The updated policy will be posted on this page with the revised effective date.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us via the contact form on our website or at business@df-f.com.

By using our website, you consent to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.